



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2590 of 1988

Ranjeet Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	J.P.Pandey, Siddharth Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

As per compliance report filed by learned A.G.A., appellant Nos. 2 & 3, Raj Kumar Singh and Suresh @ Surendra have died.

C.J.M., Deoria is directed to submit death verification report of appellant Nos. 2 & 3, Raj Kumar Singh and Suresh @ Surendra as per circular of this Court till the next date of listing.

List on 1.7.2026.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Sessions Judge, Deoria immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

May 11, 2026
T. Sinha

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)